

City of Walnut Creek

Development Review Services 1666 N. Main Street, Walnut Creek, CA 94596 (925) 943-5834 phone (925) 256-3500 fax

Issued June 15, 2022

| Accessibility | Unreasonable | Hardship | Application |
|---|--------------|----------|--------------------|
| . I C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C | | | TPPHICAGO |

| INOILCI | PERMIT NUMBER: City: Walnut Creek Zip: | | | | | | n. | |
|---|--|---------------|------------------|---------------------|---------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| | Public Housing | Office | Retail | Bar/Restaurant | | | Other | |
| heck one: | 1 done Housing | Office | Retair | Dai/Restaurant | Cillic | Hotel | Other | · |
| Option A. This proj as shown at the <u>Divi</u> | | | | threshold per C | BC 11B-2 | 02.4 Excepti | on 8 and | l |
| Option B. This proj Division of State Ar | | | | | | | | |
| Option C. This projapplicable accessibile Legal Constraints. Legal Constraints. | lity requirement | s due to Te | echnical I | nfeasibility per | CBC 11B | | | |
| ANALYSIS | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Total Project Construction Cost. What is the cost of construction proposed under this permit? <i>Exclude the cost of accessibility upgrades as allowed by CBC 11B-202.4</i> Please attach signed contract bid | | | | | | \$ | | |
| 2. Projects During Last r preceding three-year period w Path of Travel includes toilet and | hich did not provi | de an accessi | ble path of | travel to the area | of alteration | n. Per CBC Chap | _ | |
| PROJECT DESCRIPTION | | | | | | | excluding access features PROJECT COST | |
| | | | | | | | \$ | |
| | | | | | | | \$ | |
| | | | | | | | \$ | |
| 2a. | | | | | | SUBTO | TAL \$ | |
| 3. Add lines 1 and 2a. This sum may trigger Option B requirements. TOTAL: | | | | | | TAL: \$ | | |
| 4. Enter 20% of the total construction cost X Line 3: | | | | | | 3: \$ | | |
| 5. Accessible Elements of now? Will the element be a BLANK. | | ne estimated | cost of the | e alteration? If th | ere is no pl | an to alter an | element, | leave the cost field |
| ELEMENT ALONG PA | ΓH OF TRAVEL | IS ELE | MENT ACC NOW? | CESSIBLE | | MENT BE MAI CESSIBLE? | DE ' | WHAT IS ESTIMATED COST OF IMPROVEMENT? |
| 5a . Parking | | \$ | P | | No | Yes | \$ | |
| 5b . Route from Parking to I | Entrance | \$ | P | | No | Yes | \$ | |
| 5c. Primary Entrance | | \$ | TP | | No | Yes | \$ | |
| 5d . Route from Entrance to | the Altered Area | No | Yes | | No | Yes | \$ | |
| 5e. Restrooms | | No | Yes | | No | Yes | \$ | |
| 5f . Public Telephones | | No | Yes | N/A | No | Yes | \$ | |
| 5g . Drinking Fountains | | No | Yes | N/A | No | Yes | \$ | |
| 5h. Signage | | No | Yes | | No | Yes | \$ | |

No

6. Total Cost of Proposed Accessibility Improvements Along Path of Travel: Add lines 5a through 5i.

Yes

5i. Route from Street/Sidewalk to Entrance

Please attach signed contract bid for itemized cost.

Yes

TOTAL:

No

| FOR OPTION A, B AND C: | | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|
| 8. Specify existing non-complying accessibility fea | aturae for which a hardehin is requested: | |
| 6. Specify existing non-complying accessionity lea | atures for which a hardship is requested. | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| EOD ODTION D ONLY. | | |
| FOR OPTION B ONLY: | | |
| 9. Describe how equivalent facilitation will be pro- | vided for the features identified above in #8: | Continue on separate sheet as needed |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| FOR OPTION C ONLY: On a separate sheet: | | |
| 10. Provide a description for each element that me | ets the Code definition of "technically infeas | ible." |
| 11. Describe why full access compliance is technic | cally infeasible for each element. | |
| 12. If applicable, describe the legal constraint that | would preclude complete access compliance. | |
| OTES TO APPLICANT | | |
| | r the calcuted ention in your request for a | n unraecaneble berdebin |
| | | • |
| • Place emphasis on the elements that prov | | 1 access. |
| A disproportionate cost must be establish | ed to qualify for a hardship. | |
| All details of any unreasonable hardship and are subject to ratification through an | | by the City |
| EQUIRED SIGNATURES | | |
| ereby affirm that the information provided on t | his form is true to the best of my knowled | lge. As the owner or |
| horized agent of the property or tenant space, b | | |
| oject is in compliance with the California Bui | | |
| own on this form will not limit or absolve my | nability under the Americans with Dis | ability Act. |
| CIONATUDE of Proceeding Occur | DD INTENT | DAME |
| SIGNATURE of Property Owner | PRINT Name | DATE |
| | | |
| SIGNATURE of Design Professional | PRINT Name | DATE |